## RESOLUTION NO. 1216

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, that there shall be initiated such proceedings as are necessary to vacate a portion of Hood Street and alley, in the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, which are more particularly described as follows:

Hood Street from Southern Pacific Railroad property South to 12th Avenue between Blocks 9 and 10, Winona Park Addition ALSO: Alley in center of Block 9, Winona Park Addition ALSO: 12 ft. strip from Hood Street to alley on North line of Block 9, Winona Park Addition.

The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to give notice of a public hearing on the proposed said vacation of street, strip and alley as above described, to be held in the Council Chambers at the City Hall on the 22nd day of December, 1969, at the hour of 7:15 p.m. o'clock by publication of notice thereof once a week for four consecutive weeks in a newspaper of general circulation within the City of Albany and by posting notice thereof at each end of the proposed vacation and at two places within the area to be vacated within five days of first publication date, said notice to set forth the time, place and purpose of said hearing and to contain a description of the street and alley proposed to be vacated.

DATED this 12th day of November, 1969.

ATTEST